OP \$65,00 327841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JTJ Medical Supply, Inc.		09/17/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med-Box Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3677 Central Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Fort Myers	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3278411	MAIL-MEDS CLINICAL PHARMACY
Registration Number:	3337749	MED BOX PERSONALIZED PILL BOX SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)873-2010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (516) 873-2000

Email: klawrence@moritthock.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle M. Lawrence

Address Line 1: Moritt Hock Hamroff & Horowitz LLP
Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle M. Lawrence
Signature:	/s/Kyle M. Lawrence/s/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0661

900143581

Date:	09/21/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment.executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JTJ MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Florida, having its principal offices at 3677 Central Avenue, Suite A, Ft. Myers, Florida 33901 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using (1) the "Med Box Personalized Pill Box System" trademark, which was registered on the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") Principal Register on November 20, 2007 and was assigned Registration No. 3,337,749 (the "Med-Box Mark") and (2) the "Mail-Meds Clinical Pharmacy" trademark, which was registered on the USPTO Principal Register on August 14, 2007 and was assigned Registration No. 3,278,411 (the "Mail-Meds Mark," and, collectively with the Med-Box Mark, the "Trademarks"), and has acquired goodwill in connection with such use of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, MED-BOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Florida, having offices at 3677 Central Avenue, Suite A, Ft. Myers, Florida 33901 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications thereof, in all countries of the world, including the United States of America and its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of, and in exchange for, one hundred (100) shares of the common stock, with a par value of \$0.01 per share, of the Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in all countries of the world including the United States of America and its territories and possessions, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned hereunder and the right to collect and retain any proceeds received in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such other documents and instruments as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to evidence and/or effectuate the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the Trademarks to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be executed as of this 174 day of September, 2009.

JTJ MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.

Name:

full 12 0.

tle: PRESIDENT/CEO

RECORDED: 09/21/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0663